hddlestock

Huddlestock Fintech AS (OSE: HUDL) appoints Anders Peinert as Chief Financial Officer of the Group.

3.5.2022 08:00:00 CEST | Huddlestock Fintech AS | Additional regulated information required to be disclosed under the laws of a member state

Huddlestock Fintech AS is delighted to announce the appointment of Anders Peinert as Chief Financial Officer to the Group.

Following a successful career in asset management with Storebrand, SPP/Alecta and Trygg-Hansa, Anders has built up a strong track record as a Chief Financial Officer. Since 2014 he has held various Chief Financial Officer positions, most recently he was Group Financial Director of TP Biogas, a renewable energy company specialised in biogas plants with operations in Poland. Anders brings deep understanding and experience of international businesses, and comes with extensive experience from treasury, cash and liquidity management, financial strategy and M&A, capital and risk management, regulatory oversight, and compliance. In addition to his role as Chief Financial Officer to the Group, Anders will be an integral part of the group Executive Committee. Anders is a graduate in Business Administration from the University of New Mexico.

"Anders has a proven track record in financial services and will be a great addition to the executive team. He will, with immediate effect, assume his new responsibilities as Group Chief Financial Officer and member of the Executive Committee. We are delighted to welcome Anders and are very much looking forward to working with him in the years to come" says John E. Skajem, Group CEO Huddlestock Fintech.

"I am delighted to join Huddlestock Fintech's executive team. It is an exciting time for the company, and I am looking forward to making my contribution to the excellent team already in place," says Anders Peinert, Chief Financial Officer to the Group, Huddlestock Fintech AS.

Disclosure regulation

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

Contacts

- Cecilia Luras, Director of Strategy & Investor Relations, +47 951 45 382, col@huddlestock.com
- John E. Skajem, CEO, +47 418 87 412, jes@huddlestock.com

About Huddlestock Fintech AS

Huddlestock Fintech delivers innovative technology solutions to the capital markets, treasury and wealth management industries.

Through its technology offering, Huddlestock offers an innovative, compliant, and data-centric WealthTech SaaS, accelerating the digital transformation, and trends of hyper-personalization and on-demand banking within the wealth management industry. Huddlestock's SaaS empowers the embedding of low-cost, efficient white-label trading and investment services, underpinning Huddlestock's mission of delivering financial inclusion by democratizing access to capital markets.

Through its world-class expert professional services business, Huddlestock delivers strategic technology solutions and process automation for the financial services industry. This range of services has propelled Huddlestock into becoming the preferred supplier of financial consultancy services and technology solutions in the Nordic region. Huddlestock Fintech AS is regulated by Bafin and was listed on Euronext Growth Market 26 November 2020, as Norway's first fintech company to be publicly traded.

For more information, please visit www.huddlestock.com

Attachments

· Download announcement as PDF.pdf